
 

Division of Disabilities & Rehabilitation Services 

Staff Listing 
 

Kimberly-Joy D. Washington – Acting Administrator  

Email: kimberly.washington@dhs.vi.gov  

 

St. Croix District Address:  

Estate Carlton Suites 4 & 7  

Frederiksted, St. Croix Virgin Islands 00850  

 

Cell phones: 340-643-8145  

            340-626-6268  

 

Sarah James - District Manager  

Email: Sarah.James@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Cherlyn Nisbett - Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor  

Email: cherlyn.nisbett@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Michelle Doute - Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor  

Email: michelle.doute@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Desiree A. Claxton - Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor  

Email: desiree.albert-claxton@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Annette H. Evelyn - Computer Support Specialist  

Email: annette.evelyn@dhs.vi.gov  

 

St. Thomas District Address:  

1303 Hospital Ground, Suite 1  

Charlotte Amalie, Virgin Islands 00802  

 

Telephone:   340-774-0930  

Cell phones: 340-244-7861  

  340-244-8518  

 

Josette Pascal-George - District Manager - Extension 4190  

Email: josette.pascal-george@dhs.vi.gov  

  

Patrice Henry - Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor - Extension 4169  

Email: patrice.henry@dhs.vi.gov  

 



 

Elizabeth Gerard - Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor -Extension 4178  

Email: elizabeth.gerard@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Renata Adjodha - Transition Program Assistant - Extension 4282  

Email: reneta.adjodha@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Carmen Samuel - Vocational Rehabilitation Aide - Extension 4281  

Email: carmen.samuel@dhs.vi.gov  

 

Shea Halliday-Smith - Administrative Officer II - Extension 4191  

Email: shea.smith-halliday@dhs.vi.gov 

 

mailto:elizabeth.gerard@dhs.vi.gov

